SIC Development Co. Ltd

21 February 2018

Attention: All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

- SICDCL/01/2018 Construction of Three Administrative Buildings and Three Market Fairs on a Design & Build /Turnkey Basis
- SICDCL/02/2018 Supply, testing and commissioning of two High Volume Submersible Pumps/
 twenty Fire Fighting and Rescue Vehicles, including three Water & Foam
 Tenders/ Construction of RC Incinerators Building and Supply, Installation
 and Commissioning of seven Incinerators together with associated works
 including gas installation

Corrigendum No. 1

We refer to the above bidding documents published on 7 February 2018 and wish to notify bidders of the following corrigenda:

- 2. For Tender SICDCL/01/2018, the following corrigenda are being proposed: -
 - I. In the **Tender Notice**, in Paragraph 1:
 - (i) "Government of the Republic of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"
 - II. In the **Bidding Document**, at Page 1, Part 1 of Section I: Invitation for Bidders:
 - (i) In Paragraph 1, "Government of the Republic of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"
 - III. In the **Bidding Document**, at Page 33, Section III. Bid Data Sheet:
 - (i) For ITB 2.1, "Government of the Republic of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"
 - IV. In the <u>Bidding Document</u>, at Page 408, Section IX. Particular Conditions (PC), Part A Contract Data:
 - (i) For Borrower's name, "Government of the Republic of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"
- 3. For **Tender SICDCL/02/2018**, the following corrigenda are being proposed: -
 - I. In the **Tender Notice**, in Paragraph 1:
 - (i) "Government of the Republic of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"

- II. In the **Bidding Document**, at Page 3, Section I. Invitation of Bids from Indian Companies:
 - (i) In Paragraph 1, "Government of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)"
- III. In the **Bidding Document**, at Page 7, Section II. Instructions to Bidders:
 - (i) In Paragraph 1.1 Source of Funds, "Government of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)";
- IV. In the **Bidding Document**, at Page 33, Section III. Bid Data Sheet:
 - (ii) For ITB 1.1 Name of the Borrower, "Government of Mauritius" should read as "SBM (Mauritius) Infrastructure Development Company Ltd (SBMMIDCL)".
- 4. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter through our fax number +(230) 208-8948, or email address <u>contactsic@stateinvestment.mu</u> by latest Thursday 22 February 2018.
- 5. We look forward to receiving your offer on time.

Yours faithfully,

Dr D. Paligadu

SIC Development Co. Ltd.